Lebanon City Council Meeting Agenda March 25, 2024 6:30 p.m.

PRAYER: Councilmember Brian Martin

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: February 26, 2024

BUDGET REPORT: January 1-February 29, 2024

COMMUNICATIONS:

Mayor Sherry L. Capello, informing Council of the appointment of Wayne Tarvin to the Zoning Hearing Board to fill the unexpired term of Michael Barrett, effective March 6, 2024

RESOLUTIONS:

- Res. No. 3 Morales Confirming the appointment of Morgan Madden, Esquire, as City Solicitor, effective March 1, 2024
- Res. No. 4 Maguire Approving the transfer of Restaurant Liquor License No. R-11714 into the City of Lebanon from Union Township for use at the premises located at 629 Cumberland Street, Lebanon
- Res. No. 5 Martin Confirming the appointment of Wayne Tarvin to the City of Lebanon Zoning Hearing Board to fill the unexpired term of Michael Barrett, effective March 6, 2024 (term expires July 15, 2024)
- Res. No. 6 Maguire Authorizing the proper officials of the City of Lebanon to file an application with the Commonwealth Financing Authority for a Business in Our Sites grant and loan in the amount of \$2,408,248 for lead and asbestos remediation and rehabilitation for property at 121 Schneider Drive (*Grant-\$671,563*; *Loan-\$1,736,685*)

ORDINANCES:

- Bill No. 1 Haitos Amending the Traffic Control Map of the City of Lebanon, Pa., to establish a "No Parking Zone" on the west side of North Ninth Street, from Water Street to a point 55 feet to the south (final reading)
- Bill No. 2 Potash Amending the Traffic Control Map of the City of Lebanon, Pa., to establish Water Street, between Ninth and Tenth Streets, as a one-way eastbound street; and repealing Bill No. 34, Sessions 2008-2009 (final reading)